

**R E S O L U T I O N**

WHEREAS, there has been signed by the CITY OF LEXINGTON on the 15th day of February, 2011, and the State on the 23rd day of February, 2011, an agreement providing for the construction of a Federal Aid City Project at the following location: LEXINGTON EAST VIADUCT, and

WHEREAS, in the above agreement, the City has pledged sufficient funds to finance its share of the cost of the construction of this project identified as RRZ-TMT-1705(3), and

WHEREAS, the above mentioned agreement provided that the City will pay costs as set forth in the agreement, and

WHEREAS, the State, on behalf of the City received bids for the construction of this project based on the final plans and specifications on December 14, 2023, at which time 2 bid(s) were received for the construction of the proposed work, and

WHEREAS, the following Contractor(s) for the items of work listed has/have been selected as the low bidder(s) to whom the contract(s) should be awarded:

UNITED CONTRACTORS, INC., JOHNSTON, IA 50131-0347  
GRADING, MSE WALLS, CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CULVERTS, SEEDING, BRIDGE AT STATION 142+95 ,  
ELECTRICAL, SIGNING, GENERAL ITEMS: \$18,153,768.59

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the above facts, the City Council of the CITY OF LEXINGTON, by this resolution, takes the following official action:

1. If for any reason the Federal Highway Administration rescinds, limits its obligations, or defers payment of the Federal share of the cost of this project, the City hereby agrees to provide the necessary funds to pay for all costs incurred until and in the event such Federal funds are allowed and paid.
2. The Council hereby concurs in the selection of the above mentioned Contractor(s) for the items of work listed, to whom the contract(s) should be awarded.
3. The Council hereby approves of the final plans and specifications that were used in the bidding process for this project.
4. The Council hereby authorizes the Mayor to sign the contract(s) with the above mentioned Contractor(s) for the above mentioned work on behalf of the City using State's standard contract signing process, including when applicable, an electronic or digital signing process such as DocuSign®.

DATED THIS \_\_\_\_\_ DAY OF \_\_\_\_\_, A.D. \_\_\_\_\_

CITY OF LEXINGTON

\_\_\_\_\_  
(Mayor)

ATTEST:

Council Member \_\_\_\_\_  
moved the adoption of said resolution.

\_\_\_\_\_  
(City Clerk)

Roll Call: \_\_\_\_\_ yea, \_\_\_\_\_ nay.  
Resolution adopted, signed and billed as adopted.

**BID TABULATIONS**

**CALL ORDER:** 600

**CONTRACT ID:** 61457

**COUNTY:** DAWSON

**LETTING DATE:** 12/14/2023

**DISTRICT:** 6

**PROJECT:** RRZ-TMT-1705(3)

**CONTRACT DESCRIPTION:** LEXINGTON EAST VIADUCT

VENDOR NO.	BID NOTES
------------	-----------

RANK	VENDOR NO.	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	2207	UNITED CONTRACTORS, INC.	\$ 18,153,768.59	100.0000 %
2	E078	W.W. CLYDE & CO.	\$ 23,421,393.20	129.0167 %

**CALL ORDER:** 600  
**CONTRACT ID:** 61457  
**PROJECT:** RRZ-TMT-1705(3)

LINE NO / ITEM CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 2207 UNITED CONTRACTORS, INC. UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	(2) E078 W.W. CLYDE & CO. UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>0001 GROUP 1 GRADING</b>					
0001 0030.10 MOBILIZATION	1.000 LUMP	\$ 65,400.00000	\$ 65,400.00	\$ 40,345.01000	\$ 40,345.01
0002 1009.00 GENERAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.000 LUMP	\$ 18,500.00000	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 71,155.36000	\$ 71,155.36
0003 1010.00 EXCAVATION	27665.000 CY	\$ 4.90000	\$ 135,558.50	\$ 38.05000	\$ 1,052,653.25
0004 1010.10 EXCAVATION, BORROW	23379.000 CY	\$ 14.80000	\$ 346,009.20	\$ 30.93000	\$ 723,112.47
0005 1011.00 WATER	766.000 MGAL	\$ 30.00000	\$ 22,980.00	\$ 30.00000	\$ 22,980.00
0006 1012.00 RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS	52.000 EACH	\$ 250.00000	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 100.32000	\$ 5,216.64
0007 1033.00 ROADWAY GRADING	26.050 STA	\$ 650.00000	\$ 16,932.50	\$ 10,067.60000	\$ 262,260.98
0008 1101.00 REMOVE PAVEMENT	92.000 SY	\$ 10.00000	\$ 920.00	\$ 15.19000	\$ 1,397.48
0009 1101.25 SAWING PAVEMENT	2090.000 LF	\$ 10.00000	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 3.50000	\$ 7,315.00
0010 1102.00 REMOVE ASPHALT SURFACE	12244.000 SY	\$ 7.00000	\$ 85,708.00	\$ 15.19000	\$ 185,986.36
0011 1106.00 REMOVE DRIVEWAY	1919.000 SY	\$ 10.00000	\$ 19,190.00	\$ 14.73000	\$ 28,266.87
0012 1110.97 REMOVE AND SALVAGE	508.000 LF	\$ 42.00000	\$ 21,336.00	\$ 36.79000	\$ 18,689.32
0013 1701.18 18" DRIVEWAY CULVERT PIPE, TYPE 2,3,4,5,6,7 OR 8	80.000 LF	\$ 41.00000	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 126.56000	\$ 10,124.80
0014 1701.24 24" DRIVEWAY CULVERT PIPE, TYPE 2,3,4,5,6,7 OR 8	134.000 LF	\$ 52.00000	\$ 6,968.00	\$ 147.82000	\$ 19,807.88

**CALL ORDER:** 600  
**CONTRACT ID:** 61457  
**PROJECT:** RRZ-TMT-1705(3)

LINE NO / ITEM CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 2207 UNITED CONTRACTORS, INC.		(2) E078 W.W. CLYDE & CO.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0015 1701.30 30" DRIVEWAY CULVERT PIPE, TYPE 2,3,4,5,6,7 OR 8	66.000 LF	\$ 72.00000	\$ 4,752.00	\$ 181.99000	\$ 12,011.34
0016 1705.18 18" ROUND EQUIVALENT DRIVEWAY CULVERT PIPE, TYPE 2,3,4 OR 5	160.000 LF	\$ 44.00000	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 165.67000	\$ 26,507.20
0017 1705.30 30" ROUND EQUIVALENT DRIVEWAY CULVERT PIPE, TYPE 2,3,4 OR 5	248.000 LF	\$ 75.00000	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 243.52000	\$ 60,392.96
0018 1705.36 36" ROUND EQUIVALENT DRIVEWAY CULVERT PIPE, TYPE 2,3,4 OR 5	166.000 LF	\$ 92.00000	\$ 15,272.00	\$ 279.39000	\$ 46,378.74
0019 1705.42 42" ROUND EQUIVALENT DRIVEWAY CULVERT PIPE, TYPE 2,3,4 OR 5	360.000 LF	\$ 124.00000	\$ 44,640.00	\$ 371.69000	\$ 133,808.40
0020 3010.46 REMOVE AND SALVAGE	1.000 EACH	\$ 2,600.00000	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 616.80000	\$ 616.80
0021 4020.25 CONCRETE DITCH LINING	53.000 SY	\$ 175.00000	\$ 9,275.00	\$ 227.83000	\$ 12,074.99
0022 4020.32 CONCRETE DITCH CHANNEL	797.000 LF	\$ 275.00000	\$ 219,175.00	\$ 287.89000	\$ 229,448.33
0023 7390.10 REMOVE SIGN, POST, AND FOOTING	8.000 EACH	\$ 150.00000	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,130.80000	\$ 9,046.40
SECTION TOTALS			\$ 1,099,236.20		\$ 2,979,596.58
<b>0002 GROUP 1A MSE WALLS</b>					
0024 0030.11 MOBILIZATION	1.000 LUMP	\$ 471,450.00000	\$ 471,450.00	\$ 315,852.64000	\$ 315,852.64
0025 1010.26 EXCAVATION FOR MSE WALL	20039.000 CY	\$ 20.00000	\$ 400,780.00	\$ 24.91000	\$ 499,171.49
0026 4095.00 CONCRETE FACE PANELS	57546.000 SF	\$ 36.65000	\$ 2,109,060.90	\$ 37.68000	\$ 2,168,333.28

**CALL ORDER:** 600  
**CONTRACT ID:** 61457  
**PROJECT:** RRZ-TMT-1705(3)

LINE NO / ITEM CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 2207 UNITED CONTRACTORS, INC.		(2) E078 W.W. CLYDE & CO.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0027 4095.10 CONCRETE LEVELING PADS	2863.000 LF	\$ 23.50000	\$ 67,280.50	\$ 24.16000	\$ 69,170.08
0028 4095.20 COPING	2862.000 LF	\$ 135.00000	\$ 386,370.00	\$ 138.78000	\$ 397,188.36
0029 4350.21 21" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE	450.000 LF	\$ 32.00000	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 32.90000	\$ 14,805.00
0030 8024.75 SELECT GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR MSE WALL	35811.000 CY	\$ 22.25000	\$ 796,794.75	\$ 24.63000	\$ 882,024.93
0031 8090.00 GRANULAR FILL	13863.000 CY	\$ 40.00000	\$ 554,520.00	\$ 26.98000	\$ 374,023.74
SECTION TOTALS			\$ 4,800,656.15		\$ 4,720,569.52
<b>0003 GROUP 3 CONCRETE PAVEMENT</b>					
0032 0009.00 PERMANENT BARRICADE	2.000 EACH	\$ 750.00000	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,570.00000	\$ 5,140.00
0033 0030.30 MOBILIZATION	1.000 LUMP	\$ 161,000.00000	\$ 161,000.00	\$ 131,068.65000	\$ 131,068.65
0034 2001.00 GRAVEL SURFACE COURSE	444.000 CY	\$ 40.00000	\$ 17,760.00	\$ 40.52000	\$ 17,990.88
0035 2009.10 GRAVEL EMBEDMENT	0.413 STA	\$ 1,000.00000	\$ 413.00	\$ 1,068.14000	\$ 441.14
0036 2021.00 MAILBOX POST	3.000 EACH	\$ 100.00000	\$ 300.00	\$ 77.10000	\$ 231.30
0037 3008.05 TIE BARS	752.000 EACH	\$ 12.00000	\$ 9,024.00	\$ 38.92000	\$ 29,267.84
0038 3011.25 CONCRETE CLASS 47B-3500 CURB, TYPE II	223.000 LF	\$ 58.00000	\$ 12,934.00	\$ 97.54000	\$ 21,751.42
0039 3013.20 CONCRETE CLASS 47BD-4000 BARRIER RAIL	2676.000 LF	\$ 445.00000	\$ 1,190,820.00	\$ 376.67000	\$ 1,007,968.92

**CALL ORDER:** 600  
**CONTRACT ID:** 61457  
**PROJECT:** RRZ-TMT-1705(3)

LINE NO / ITEM CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 2207 UNITED CONTRACTORS, INC.		(2) E078 W.W. CLYDE & CO.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0040 3017.28 CONCRETE CLASS 47B-3500 MEDIAN SURFACING	86.000 SY	\$ 60.00000	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 129.54000	\$ 11,140.44
0041 3020.34 CONCRETE CLASS 47B-3500 DRIVEWAY 10"	3042.000 SY	\$ 96.00000	\$ 292,032.00	\$ 217.55000	\$ 661,787.10
0042 3026.06 CONCRETE CLASS 47BD-4000 BARRIER TERMINAL SECTION	4.000 EACH	\$ 20,000.00000	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 15,172.46000	\$ 60,689.84
0043 3075.56 10" DOWELED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS 47B-3500	8927.000 SY	\$ 92.00000	\$ 821,284.00	\$ 140.48000	\$ 1,254,064.96
0044 3075.66 11" DOWELED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS 47B-3500	20218.000 SY	\$ 122.00000	\$ 2,466,596.00	\$ 164.56000	\$ 3,327,074.08
0045 3300.50 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SMOOTHNESS TESTING	1.841 MILE / LUMP	\$ 30,000.00000	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 26,512.16000	\$ 26,512.16
0046 4024.55 FLUME SPILLWAY	39.000 LF	\$ 150.00000	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 215.18000	\$ 8,392.02
0047 4024.70 CONCRETE FLUME, TYPE I	3.000 EACH	\$ 6,500.00000	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 17,619.81000	\$ 52,859.43
0048 4024.73 CONCRETE FLUME, TYPE IV	1.000 EACH	\$ 7,500.00000	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 21,811.81000	\$ 21,811.81
0049 6010.85 REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT CLASS 47BD-4000	2896.000 SY	\$ 265.00000	\$ 767,440.00	\$ 384.73000	\$ 1,114,178.08
0050 7500.92 LEFT ARROW, WET REFLECTIVE PREFORMED PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE 4 GROOVED	10.000 EACH	\$ 650.00000	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 668.20000	\$ 6,682.00
0051 7500.93	2.000 EACH	\$ 650.00000	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 668.20000	\$ 1,336.40

**CALL ORDER:** 600  
**CONTRACT ID:** 61457  
**PROJECT:** RRZ-TMT-1705(3)

LINE NO / ITEM CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION  QUANTITY	(1) 2207 UNITED CONTRACTORS, INC.		(2) E078 W.W. CLYDE & CO.	
	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
RIGHT ARROW, WET REFLECTIVE PERFORMED PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE 4 GROOVED				
0052 7515.27 6131.000 LF	\$ 1.85000	\$ 11,342.35	\$ 1.90000	\$ 11,648.90
6" WHITE WET REFLECTIVE POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING, GROOVED				
0053 7515.28 9289.000 LF	\$ 1.85000	\$ 17,184.65	\$ 1.90000	\$ 17,649.10
6" YELLOW WET REFLECTIVE POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING, GROOVED				
0054 7515.36 15257.000 LF	\$ 1.70000	\$ 25,936.90	\$ 1.75000	\$ 26,699.75
5" WHITE WET REFLECTIVE POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING, GROOVED				
0055 7515.38 1261.000 LF	\$ 8.25000	\$ 10,403.25	\$ 8.48000	\$ 10,693.28
12" WHITE WET REFLECTIVE POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING, GROOVED				
0056 7516.13 466.000 LF	\$ 8.25000	\$ 3,844.50	\$ 8.48000	\$ 3,951.68
12" YELLOW WET REFLECTIVE POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING, GROOVED				
0057 7516.35 10321.000 LF	\$ 1.70000	\$ 17,545.70	\$ 1.75000	\$ 18,061.75
5" YELLOW WET REFLECTIVE POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING, GROOVED				
0058 9034.00 3042.000 SY	\$ 10.00000	\$ 30,420.00	\$ 6.53000	\$ 19,864.26
PREPARATION OF INTERSECTIONS AND DRIVEWAYS				
0059 9111.00 153.000 MGAL WATER	\$ 30.00000	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 8.85000	\$ 1,354.05
0060 9170.00 131.404 STA EARTH SHOULDER CONSTRUCTION	\$ 484.00000	\$ 63,599.54	\$ 1,043.01000	\$ 137,055.69
0061 9173.20 32041.000 SY SUBGRADE PREPARATION	\$ 2.50000	\$ 80,102.50	\$ 5.62000	\$ 180,070.42
0062 A069.19 1770.000 LF 1 1/2-INCH CONDUIT IN BARRIER	\$ 18.82000	\$ 33,311.40	\$ 18.09000	\$ 32,019.30

**CALL ORDER:** 600  
**CONTRACT ID:** 61457  
**PROJECT:** RRZ-TMT-1705(3)

LINE NO / ITEM CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 2207 UNITED CONTRACTORS, INC. UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	(2) E078 W.W. CLYDE & CO. UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0063 P402.15 15" CULVERT PIPE, TYPE 3,4,5 OR 6	24.000 LF	\$ 100.00000	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 201.71000	\$ 4,841.04
SECTION TOTALS			\$ 6,197,593.79		\$ 8,224,297.69
<b>0004 GROUP 4 CULVERTS</b>					
0064 0030.40 MOBILIZATION	1.000 LUMP	\$ 30,300.00000	\$ 30,300.00	\$ 4,647.63000	\$ 4,647.63
0065 4050.01 EXCAVATION FOR PIPE, PIPE-ARCH CULVERTS, AND HEADWALLS	386.000 CY	\$ 31.00000	\$ 11,966.00	\$ 72.33000	\$ 27,919.38
0066 4310.24 24" FLARED-END SECTION	2.000 EACH	\$ 545.00000	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 1,462.05000	\$ 2,924.10
0067 4310.30 30" FLARED-END SECTION	2.000 EACH	\$ 1,040.00000	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 2,519.79000	\$ 5,039.58
0068 4310.42 42" FLARED-END SECTION	2.000 EACH	\$ 1,450.00000	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,276.94000	\$ 10,553.88
0069 4320.48 48" ROUND EQUIVALENT FLARED-END SECTION	8.000 EACH	\$ 1,677.00000	\$ 13,416.00	\$ 4,121.05000	\$ 32,968.40
0070 P277.48 48" ROUND EQUIVALENT CULVERT PIPE, TYPE 2 OR 5	184.000 LF	\$ 278.00000	\$ 51,152.00	\$ 566.93000	\$ 104,315.12
0071 P400.24 24" CULVERT PIPE, TYPE 2,5,7 OR 8	64.000 LF	\$ 140.00000	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 124.74000	\$ 7,983.36
0072 P400.30 30" CULVERT PIPE, TYPE 2,5,7 OR 8	78.000 LF	\$ 172.00000	\$ 13,416.00	\$ 161.57000	\$ 12,602.46
0073 P400.42 42" CULVERT PIPE, TYPE 2,5,7 OR 8	146.000 LF	\$ 258.00000	\$ 37,668.00	\$ 245.10000	\$ 35,784.60
SECTION TOTALS			\$ 172,948.00		\$ 244,738.51
<b>0005 GROUP 5 SEEDING</b>					



**CALL ORDER:** 600  
**CONTRACT ID:** 61457  
**PROJECT:** RRZ-TMT-1705(3)

LINE NO / ITEM CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 2207 UNITED CONTRACTORS, INC.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	(2) E078 W.W. CLYDE & CO.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0074 0030.50 MOBILIZATION	1.000 LUMP		\$ 5,000.00000	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 8,445.92000	\$ 8,445.92
0075 1111.05 REMOVE SILT FENCE	500.000 LF		\$ 1.50000	\$ 750.00		\$ 1.54000	\$ 770.00
0076 L001.01 SEEDING, TYPE A	6.000 ACRE		\$ 1,325.00000	\$ 7,950.00		\$ 1,362.10000	\$ 8,172.60
0077 L001.02 SEEDING, TYPE B	6.000 ACRE		\$ 1,240.00000	\$ 7,440.00		\$ 1,274.72000	\$ 7,648.32
0078 L006.00 COVER CROP SEEDING	12.000 ACRE		\$ 300.00000	\$ 3,600.00		\$ 308.40000	\$ 3,700.80
0079 L019.13 EROSION CONTROL, CLASS 1D	1561.000 SY		\$ 2.25000	\$ 3,512.25		\$ 2.31000	\$ 3,605.91
0080 L022.11 FABRIC SILT FENCE-LOW POROSITY	600.000 LF		\$ 5.00000	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 5.14000	\$ 3,084.00
0081 L022.73 SILT FENCE CLEANOUT	1200.000 LF		\$ 0.75000	\$ 900.00		\$ 0.77000	\$ 924.00
0082 L032.75 MULCH	27.000 TON		\$ 275.00000	\$ 7,425.00		\$ 282.70000	\$ 7,632.90
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 39,577.25			\$ 43,984.45
<b>0006 GROUP 6 BRIDGE AT STATION 142+95 330'-6" 2-SPAN PRESTRESSED GIRDER BRIDGE - NEW</b>							
0083 0030.60 MOBILIZATION	1.000 LUMP		\$ 450,000.00000	\$ 450,000.00		\$ 1,256,843.07000	\$ 1,256,843.07
0084 3050.15 CONCRETE FOR PAVEMENT APPROACHES CLASS 47BD-4000	210.300 CY		\$ 975.00000	\$ 205,042.50		\$ 850.71000	\$ 178,904.31
0085 3051.10 EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL FOR PAVEMENT APPROACHES	37390.000 LB		\$ 1.55000	\$ 57,954.50		\$ 2.88000	\$ 107,683.20

**CALL ORDER:** 600  
**CONTRACT ID:** 61457  
**PROJECT:** RRZ-TMT-1705(3)

LINE NO / ITEM CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 2207 UNITED CONTRACTORS, INC.		(2) E078 W.W. CLYDE & CO.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0086 6000.10 ABUTMENT NO.1 EXCAVATION	715.000 CY / LUMP	\$ 110,000.00000	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 60,105.17000	\$ 60,105.17
0087 6000.20 PIER NO.1 EXCAVATION	58.000 CY / LUMP	\$ 195,000.00000	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 135,545.76000	\$ 135,545.76
0088 6005.32 PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT, TYPE A	92.600 LF	\$ 110.00000	\$ 10,186.00	\$ 363.95000	\$ 33,701.77
0089 6005.65 EXPANSION BEARING, PTFE TYPE	10.000 EACH	\$ 2,500.00000	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,683.64000	\$ 46,836.40
0090 6005.83 FIXED BEARING	10.000 EACH	\$ 1,200.00000	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,834.19000	\$ 18,341.90
0091 6010.22 CLASS 47B-3000 CONCRETE FOR BRIDGE	770.000 CY	\$ 1,150.00000	\$ 885,500.00	\$ 956.72000	\$ 736,674.40
0092 6010.26 CLASS 47BD-4000 CONCRETE FOR BRIDGE	579.500 CY	\$ 1,250.00000	\$ 724,375.00	\$ 1,634.89000	\$ 947,418.76
0093 6011.11 PRECAST/PRESTRESSED CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE AT STATION	385.200 CY / LUMP	\$ 850,000.00000	\$ 850,000.00	\$ 1,023,381.42000	\$ 1,023,381.42
0094 6094.90 EXPANDED POLYSTYRENE GEOFOAM	1355.000 CY	\$ 250.00000	\$ 338,750.00	\$ 278.66000	\$ 377,584.30
0095 6095.00 STEEL DIAPHRAGM	8.000 EACH	\$ 2,750.00000	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 3,681.18000	\$ 29,449.44
0096 6107.00 CONCRETE SLOPE PROTECTION	20.200 SY	\$ 750.00000	\$ 15,150.00	\$ 205.16000	\$ 4,144.23
0097 6131.50 EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	229098.000 LB	\$ 1.55000	\$ 355,101.90	\$ 1.97000	\$ 451,323.06
0098 6139.50 SUBSURFACE DRAINAGE MATTING	476.400 SY	\$ 55.00000	\$ 26,202.00	\$ 33.69000	\$ 16,049.92
0099 6210.50 PIPE PILING	3995.000 LF	\$ 120.00000	\$ 479,400.00	\$ 207.98000	\$ 830,880.10
0100 6251.00 TEST PILE	6.000 EACH	\$ 9,000.00000	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 14,121.33000	\$ 84,727.98

**CALL ORDER:** 600  
**CONTRACT ID:** 61457  
**PROJECT:** RRZ-TMT-1705(3)

LINE NO / ITEM CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 2207 UNITED CONTRACTORS, INC.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	(2) E078 W.W. CLYDE & CO.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0101 6404.16 6' PEDESTRIAN RAILING (CHAIN LINK TYPE)	434.000 LF		\$ 126.00000	\$ 54,684.00		\$ 64.67000	\$ 28,066.78
0102 6601.15 1 1/2" CONDUIT IN BRIDGE	432.600 LF		\$ 27.66000	\$ 11,965.72		\$ 31.26000	\$ 13,523.08
0103 8091.00 GRANULAR BACKFILL	766.000 CY		\$ 85.00000	\$ 65,110.00		\$ 35.45000	\$ 27,154.70
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 4,947,421.62			\$ 6,408,339.75
<b>0007 GROUP 8B ELECTRICAL</b>							
0104 0030.80 MOBILIZATION	1.000 LUMP		\$ 47,936.59000	\$ 47,936.59		\$ 13,980.78000	\$ 13,980.78
0105 A001.01 PULL BOX, TYPE PB-1	15.000 EACH		\$ 1,532.82000	\$ 22,992.30		\$ 1,901.80000	\$ 28,527.00
0106 A001.05 PULL BOX, TYPE PB-2	5.000 EACH		\$ 2,306.87000	\$ 11,534.35		\$ 2,580.28000	\$ 12,901.40
0107 A020.37 LIGHTING CONTROL CENTER, TYPE R-3	1.000 EACH		\$ 5,798.21000	\$ 5,798.21		\$ 7,540.37000	\$ 7,540.37
0108 A070.10 1 1/2-INCH CONDUIT IN TRENCH	5547.000 LF		\$ 14.78000	\$ 81,984.66		\$ 5.45000	\$ 30,231.15
0109 A072.10 1 1/2-INCH CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	801.000 LF		\$ 13.62000	\$ 10,909.62		\$ 15.07000	\$ 12,071.07
0110 A074.12 1 1/2-INCH CONDUIT, JACKED	143.000 LF		\$ 25.34000	\$ 3,623.62		\$ 25.97000	\$ 3,713.71
0111 A080.10 STREET LIGHTING CABLE, NO. 2 USE	8928.000 LF		\$ 3.30000	\$ 29,462.40		\$ 4.67000	\$ 41,693.76
0112 A080.13 STREET LIGHTING CABLE, NO. 4 BARE	4464.000 LF		\$ 2.45000	\$ 10,936.80		\$ 3.95000	\$ 17,632.80
0113 A080.15 STREET LIGHTING CABLE, NO. 4 USE	5552.000 LF		\$ 2.40000	\$ 13,324.80		\$ 4.17000	\$ 23,151.84

**CALL ORDER:** 600  
**CONTRACT ID:** 61457  
**PROJECT:** RRZ-TMT-1705(3)

LINE NO / ITEM CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 2207 UNITED CONTRACTORS, INC.		(2) E078 W.W. CLYDE & CO.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0114 A080.24 STREET LIGHTING CABLE, NO. 6 USE	7592.000 LF	\$ 1.89000	\$ 14,348.88	\$ 3.37000	\$ 25,585.04
0115 A080.30 STREET LIGHTING CABLE, NO. 8 BARE	3796.000 LF	\$ 1.33000	\$ 5,048.68	\$ 2.85000	\$ 10,818.60
0116 A520.69 STREET LIGHTING UNIT, TYPE SL-BT-40-12-LED	23.000 EACH	\$ 7,670.33000	\$ 176,417.59	\$ 4,106.86000	\$ 94,457.78
0117 A520.84 STREET LIGHTING UNIT, TYPE SL-S-40-4-LED25	10.000 EACH	\$ 4,045.72000	\$ 40,457.20	\$ 2,886.62000	\$ 28,866.20
0118 A600.00 REMOVE LIGHTING UNIT	2.000 EACH	\$ 581.09000	\$ 1,162.18	\$ 544.84000	\$ 1,089.68
SECTION TOTALS			\$ 475,937.88		\$ 352,261.18
<b>0008 GROUP 8C SIGNING</b>					
0119 0030.81 MOBILIZATION	1.000 LUMP	\$ 2,500.00000	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,570.00000	\$ 2,570.00
0120 7321.00 TYPE A SIGN	354.100 SF	\$ 62.00000	\$ 21,954.20	\$ 71.96000	\$ 25,481.04
0121 7333.00 SIGN POST	94.000 EACH	\$ 385.00000	\$ 36,190.00	\$ 411.20000	\$ 38,652.80
SECTION TOTALS			\$ 60,644.20		\$ 66,703.84
<b>0009 GROUP 10 GENERAL ITEMS</b>					
0122 0001.08 BARRICADE, TYPE II	2970.000 BDAY	\$ 1.00000	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 1.00000	\$ 2,970.00
0123 0001.10 BARRICADE, TYPE III	13575.000 BDAY	\$ 2.35000	\$ 31,901.25	\$ 3.08000	\$ 41,811.00
0124 0001.75 TEMPORARY SIGN DAY	400.000 EACH	\$ 2.00000	\$ 800.00	\$ 5.14000	\$ 2,056.00

**CALL ORDER:** 600  
**CONTRACT ID:** 61457  
**PROJECT:** RRZ-TMT-1705(3)

LINE NO / ITEM CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION		(1) 2207 UNITED CONTRACTORS, INC.		(2) E078 W.W. CLYDE & CO.	
QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0125 0001.90	106425.000 EACH	\$ 0.65000	\$ 69,176.25	\$ 0.91000	\$ 96,846.75
SIGN DAY					
0126 0002.28	8240.000 LF	\$ 0.40000	\$ 3,296.00	\$ 0.51000	\$ 4,202.40
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL					
0127 0002.31	21440.000 LF	\$ 0.75000	\$ 16,080.00	\$ 0.57000	\$ 12,220.80
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING					
0128 0002.85	45.000 EACH	\$ 45.00000	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 51.40000	\$ 2,313.00
TUBULAR POST					
0129 0003.04	30.000 DAY	\$ 275.00000	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 128.50000	\$ 3,855.00
PORTABLE DYNAMIC MESSAGE BOARDS					
0130 0003.10	50.000 DAY	\$ 750.00000	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 1,028.00000	\$ 51,400.00
FLAGGING					
0131 0010.04	1.000 EACH	\$ 42,500.00000	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 22,665.89000	\$ 22,665.89
FIELD OFFICE					
0132 0020.00	40.000 HOUR	\$ 2.00000	\$ 80.00	\$ 2.00000	\$ 80.00
TRAINING					
0133 0030.00	1.000 LUMP	\$ 3,500.00000	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 25,699.97000	\$ 25,699.97
MOBILIZATION					
0134 1011.02	1000.000 MGAL	\$ 30.00000	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30.00000	\$ 30,000.00
WATER FOR DUST CONTROL					
0135 1017.51	1.000 LUMP	\$ 60,000.00000	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 52,355.98000	\$ 52,355.98
CONSTRUCTION STAKING					
0136 1995.00	3.000 EACH	\$ 7,500.00000	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1,568.93000	\$ 4,706.79
STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT					
0137 9110.01	5.000 HOUR	\$ 270.00000	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 149.82000	\$ 749.10
RENTAL OF LOADER, FULLY OPERATED					
0138 9110.03	5.000 HOUR	\$ 150.00000	\$ 750.00	\$ 162.83000	\$ 814.15
RENTAL OF DUMP TRUCK, FULLY OPERATED					

**CALL ORDER:** 600  
**CONTRACT ID:** 61457  
**PROJECT:** RRZ-TMT-1705(3)

LINE NO / ITEM CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 2207 UNITED CONTRACTORS, INC.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	(2) E078 W.W. CLYDE & CO.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0139 9110.07 RENTAL OF SKID LOADER, FULLY OPERATED	5.000 HOUR		\$ 200.00000	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 111.86000	\$ 559.30
0140 9110.27 RENTAL OF CRAWLER MOUNTED HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, FULLY OPERATED	5.000 HOUR		\$ 365.00000	\$ 1,825.00		\$ 150.57000	\$ 752.85
0141 L022.75 TEMPORARY SILT CHECK	500.000 LF		\$ 7.50000	\$ 3,750.00		\$ 7.71000	\$ 3,855.00
0142 L032.70 TEMPORARY MULCH	5.000 TON		\$ 100.00000	\$ 500.00		\$ 102.80000	\$ 514.00
0143 L860.50 ENVIRONMENTAL COMMITMENTS - CONTRACTOR COMPLIANCE	1.000 LUMP		\$ 5,000.00000	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,025.70000	\$ 5,025.70
0144 L860.52 ENVIRONMENTAL DISINCENTIVE	1.000 CDAY		(\$ 1,000.00000)	(\$ 1,000.00)		(\$ 1,000.00000)	(\$ 1,000.00)
0145 L860.53 EROSION CONTROL MOBILIZATION	16.000 EACH		\$ 1,000.00000	\$ 16,000.00		\$ 1,028.00000	\$ 16,448.00
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 359,753.50			\$ 380,901.68
CONTRACT TOTALS				\$18,153,768.59			\$23,421,393.20